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LAND RESUMPTION.

Town Planning and Housing (New Town) at Kwinana.

NOTICE is hereby given, and it is hereby declared, that the several pieces or parcels of land described in the Schedule hereto
being all in the Peel Estatehave, in pursuance of the written approval and consent of His Excellency the Governor, acting
by and with the advice of the Executive Council, dated the 12th day of December, 1952, been set apart, taken, or resumed
for the purposes of Resubdivision for a new town necessary or incidental to Town Planning and Housing at Kwinana.

And further notice is hereby given that the said pieces or parcels of land so set apart, taken, or resumed are marked
off and more particularly described on Plan, P.W.D., W.A., 33599, which may be inspected at the Office of the Minister for
Works, Perth.

And it is hereby directed that the said lands shall vest in Her Majesty for an estate in fee simple in possession for the
purpose herein expressed, freed and discharged from all trusts, mortgages, charges, obligations, estates, interests, rights-of-way
or other easements Whatsoever.

SCHEDULE.

1, 2, 3, 6, 7 and 10
to 13 (inclusive)

4 and 5
8
9

Percy Britton and Thomas Allen

James Mackie Topping
Albert Drage Hayles
Henry Wallace Hardman

Peel Estate Lots 1170, 1171, 1172, 1175, 1176
and 1184 to 1187 (inclusive) (Lease 3127/857,
Crown Lease 261/51)

Peel Estate Lots 1173 and 1174 (Lease 3127/853)
Peel Estate Lot 1182 (Lease 3127/854)
Peel Estate Lot 1183 (Lease 3127/855)

a.
580

226
52
49

r.
2

1

3
3

p.
18

25
27
22

Description. Area.

Certified correct this 10th day of December, 1952.
CHARLES GAIRDNER,

D. BRAND, Governor in Executive Council.
Minister for Works.

Dated this 12th day of December, 1952.




